{1:\atty\HK\10487-198635US-asn.wpd}

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	38 scuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mitsubishi-Tokyo Pharmaceuticals Inc.	Name: Mitsubishi Pharma Corporation
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership  ⊠ Corporation-Japan □ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	Address: 6-9, Hiranomachi 2-chome Chuo-ku, Osaka Japan  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-Japan
□ Assignment ⊠ Merger □ Change of Name	□ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached □ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: October 1, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
78/030,498 -ARGANOVA and 78/030,494 -ARGANOVAS	_
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Jeffrey H. Kaufman OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00  ■ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
OSMMN Ref: 198635US-33/sds	Deposit account number: 50-2014  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Jeffrey H. Kaufman  Name of Person Signing  Signature	7 Date
Total numb	her of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
OMD No. 0651 (WILL Gara, 4/04)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ch this mostion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	ch this portion
03/2002 DBYRNE 00000033 78030498 Commissioner of Pat Box Ass Washington	tents and Trademarks signments 1, D.C. 20231
FC:481  FC:482  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is esting recorded, including time for reviewing the document and a the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this but Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, P	mated to average about 30 minutes per document to be gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing orden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0704

## 履歷事項一部証明書

大阪市中央区平野町二丁目6番9号 三菱ウェルファーマ株式会社 会社法人等番号 1299-01-077592

商号	吉富製薬株式会社			
	ウェルファイド株式会社	平成12年 4月 1日変更		
	三菱ウェルファーマ株式会社	平成13年10月 1日変更		
		平成13年10月 1日登記		
本 店	大阪市中央区平野町二丁目6番9号			
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載する			
会社成立の年月日	昭和15年8月1日			
額面株式1株の金額	金50円			
一単元の株式の数	1000株			
発行する株式の総数	5億700万株			
	1 () 億株			
		平成13年10月 1日登記		
	1 0 億株	平成13年10月 1日変更 平成13年10月 4日許可		
		平成13年10月 4日更正		
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>2億7483万4883株</u>			
	発行済株式の総数			
	4億5843万4883株	平成13年10月 1日登記		
資本の額	金213億8058万9706円			

**REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0705** 

大阪市中央区平野町二丁目6番9号 三菱ウェルファーマ株式会社 会社法人等番号 1299-01-077592

	金305億6058万9706円		
		平成13年10月	1 日登記
名義書換代理人の 氏名及び住所並び に営業所	東京都千代田区永田町二丁目11番1号 三菱信託銀行株式会社 東京都千代田区永田町二丁目11番1号 三菱信託銀行株式会社 証券代行部		
吸収合併	東京都中央区日本橋本町二丁目2番6号三菱頭	東京製薬株式会社を合併 平成13年10月	1日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成13年10月10日

大阪法務局 登記官

Ш 本 茂



Number of Registry: 1299-01-077592

(TRANSLATION from JAPANESE ORIGINAL)

## CERTIFICATION OF ABSTRACT OF THE REGISTERED MATTERS IN THE COMMERCIAL REGISTER

NAME OF THE COMPANY:

Yoshitomi Pharmaceutical Corporation

changed as of April 1, 2000

Welfide Corporation

changed and registered as of October 1, 2001

Mitsubishi Pharma Corporation

**HEAD OFFICE:** 

6-9, Hiranomachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka

METHOD OF PUBLIC NOTICES:

To be placed in The Nihon Keizai Shimbun.

DATE OF INCORPORATION:

August 1, 1940

PAR VALUE per ONE SHARE:

Yen 50

ONE UNIT OF THE SHARES

OF THE COMPANY:

1,000 shares

TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES

AUTHORIZED TO BE ISSUED:

Five hundred seventy million (570,000,000) shares

changed the registration as of October 1, 2001

One billion shares

permitted and re-registered as of October 4, 2001

One billion (1,000,000,000) shares

TOTAL NUMBER, CLASSES AND THEIR RESPECTIVE NUMBERS

OF SHARES ISSUED:

Total number of shares issued: 274,834,883 shares

changed and registered as of October 1, 2001 to;

458,434,883 shares

AMOUNT OF PAID-IN CAPITAL:

Yen 21,380,589,706

changed and registered as of October 1, 2001 to;

Yen 30,560,589,706

NAME, ADDRESS AND

BRANCHES OF TRANSFER

AGENT:

The Mitsubishi Trust and Banking Corporation 11-1, Nagatacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

The Mitsubishi Trust and Banking Corporation

Securities Agent Department

1

11-1, Nagatacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

< Ref. Number: Nu-684810>

TRADEMARK REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0707

<sup>\*</sup> The underlined shows the items deleted.

6-9, Hiranomachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka Mitsubishi Pharma Corporation

Number of Registry: 1299-01-077592

**MERGER** 

Merged Mitsubishi-Tokyo Pharmaceuticals Inc., 2-6, Nihonbashi-Honcho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo registered October 1, 2001

This document is to certify that the above are the abstract matters that are registered and not closed in the Commercial Register.

> October 10, 2001 Shigeo Yamamoto (Sealed) Registrar Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

< Ref. Number: Nu-684810>

RECORDED: 05/29/2002

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0708** 

The underlined shows the items deleted.